European network of paediatric research EUROPEAN MEDICINES AGENCY

at the European Medicines Agency SCIENCE MEDICINES HEALTH

Agenda - Enpr-EMA Coordinating Group meeting with
Chairs of the working groups

Tuesday 12 January 2016, 14.00 to 17.00 UK time, EMA room 09-A and via
Adobe Connect;

Chairpersons: Mark Turner / Irmgard Eichler
Item Agenda Topic leader Time

14.00 Apologies Mark Turner For adoption 5’
Adoption of agenda

14.05 Update on status of emerging networks: For information 10’
e Cardiology (Task Force of AEPC)
e Endocrinology/Diabetes (EUCADET)

14.15 Feedback on updated work plans and work Irmgard Eichler / For information 60’
progress from each Enpr-EMA WG Mark Turner /
Chairs of the

¢ WG on GCP Training Working Groups
1 u

e WG on Ethics
e WG on public private partnership

e WG interaction network-industry-
regulators

e WG Young People advisory groups
e Proposal for two new working groups

15.15 Industry chosen topic: Will Treem For discussion 10’
Update on international initiatives:

e EUPCTN EU Paediatric Clinical Trial
Network

e GPCTN Global Paediatric Clinical Research
Network

15.25 EUCOPE (representative) John Watson For information 10’
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Item

15.35

15.45

15.50

15.55

Agenda

Report on EFGCP initiative Children's
Medicines Working Party of the EFGCP

Neonatology initiatives:

Update on Neonatology initiatives including
feedback from on contribution from PDCO
members on the 4 established topic groups
(PDCO members have volunteered for the
following topic groups (neonatal seizures,

BPD, and neonatal PK/clinical pharmacology)

Update on ESFRI
A.O.B:

Next Enpr-EMA CG and WG face to face
meeting: 03 June 2015 afternoon (planned
end of meeting 16.30 at the latest)

End of open meeting

16.00

16.10

16.35

16.45

16.50

17.00

Corporate response by Enpr-EMA WG on
Ethics to proposed changes to the US
Common - Implications for Paediatric
Research

Topic approval process for dedicated Enpr-
EMA ad-hoc meetings:

Proposals received to call

Report on Enpr-EMA workshop on
Gastroenterology 8" December

Adoption of updated policy of transparency
and mandate of CG

Endorsement of:

e EORTC Children Leukemia Group (EORTC

CLG)

e Medicines for Children Research Network

(MCRN)-Hungary

End of meeting

Topic leader

Mark Turner/Pirkko
Lepola

Mark Turner /
Ralph Bax

Mark Turner
Irmgard Eichler

All

Pirkko Lepola/Mark
Turner

Irmgard
Eichler/Mark
Turner

Nick Croft/Tim Lee
/lrmgard Eichler

Irmgard Eichler

Roberto De Lisa

For discussion

For information

For information
For discussion

For information

For information

For discussion
and adoption

For information

For adoption

For information

Time

10’

25

10’

10
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