



Agenda - Enpr-EMA Coordinating Group meeting with Chairs of the working groups

Tuesday 12 January 2016, 14.00 to 17.00 UK time, EMA room 09-A and via Adobe Connect;

Chairpersons: Mark Turner / Irmgard Eichler

Item	Agenda	Topic leader		Time
14.00	Apologies Adoption of agenda	Mark Turner	For adoption	5′
14.05	Update on status of emerging networks:Cardiology (Task Force of AEPC)Endocrinology/Diabetes (EUCADET)		For information	10′
14.15	 Feedback on updated work plans and work progress from each Enpr-EMA WG WG on GCP Training WG on Ethics WG on public private partnership WG interaction network-industry-regulators WG Young People advisory groups Proposal for two new working groups 	Irmgard Eichler / Mark Turner / Chairs of the Working Groups	For information	60'
15.15	 Industry chosen topic: Update on international initiatives: EUPCTN EU Paediatric Clinical Trial Network GPCTN Global Paediatric Clinical Research Network 	Will Treem	For discussion	10'
15.25	EUCOPE (representative)	John Watson	For information	10′



Item	Agenda	Topic leader	Time			
15.35	Report on EFGCP initiative Children's Medicines Working Party of the EFGCP	Mark Turner/Pirkko Lepola	For discussion	10′		
15.45	Neonatology initiatives: Update on Neonatology initiatives including feedback from on contribution from PDCO members on the 4 established topic groups (PDCO members have volunteered for the following topic groups (neonatal seizures, BPD, and neonatal PK/clinical pharmacology)	Mark Turner / Ralph Bax	For information	5′		
15.50	Update on ESFRI	Mark Turner	For information	5′		
15.55	A.O.B:	Irmgard Eichler	For discussion	5′		
	Next Enpr-EMA CG and WG face to face meeting: 03 June 2015 afternoon (planned end of meeting 16.30 at the latest)	All	For information			
End of open meeting						
16.00	Corporate response by Enpr-EMA WG on Ethics to proposed changes to the US Common - Implications for Paediatric Research	Pirkko Lepola/Mark Turner	For information	10′		
16.10	Topic approval process for dedicated Enpr-EMA ad-hoc meetings: Proposals received to call	Irmgard Eichler/Mark Turner	For discussion and adoption	25		
16.35	Report on Enpr-EMA workshop on Gastroenterology 8 th December	Nick Croft/Tim Lee /Irmgard Eichler	For information	10′		
16.45	Adoption of updated policy of transparency and mandate of CG	Irmgard Eichler	For adoption	5′		
16.50	 EORTC Children Leukemia Group (EORTC CLG) Medicines for Children Research Network (MCRN)-Hungary 	Roberto De Lisa	For information	10		
17.00	End of meeting					